PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichiro MORI	12/12/2005
Fumio NAGASHIMA	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
City:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11275963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

chussain@s-n-h.com Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE NW, STE 700

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1826.1144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: chisty hussain

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssgTML#page1.tif source=AssgTML#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0679**

500076487

	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Of
		demark Office: Please record the attached document.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichiro MORI Fumio NAGASHIMA		
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name 2005 and December 14, 2005 respectively.	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	OR This document is being filed at (a) Patent Application No(s)., issued.		\ \
5.	Name and address of party to who STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	om correspondence concerning document should Our Docket: <u>1826.1144</u> 700	be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications and p	patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		this Deposit Account)
	l A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 of Person Signing	Signature Dat	
	A Company of the Comp	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet: 2

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0680

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	, and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka	anagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ackn ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to th (Title of Invention) INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS AND GPS I	ne invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on, Serial No/;	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United St substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	or the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGN which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, include sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	lient, for securing, maintaining and (s) and the issuance of said Letters other legal proceeding which may a	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, irise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).
1) 新信一部	Shinichiro MORI	Dec. 12, 2005
2) Chignature & A A	(Type Name) Fumio NAGASHIMA	Dec. 19. 2005
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 02/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0681